8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYFZ”;\H;F BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. LT RIGHTS RESHRVED. 'TEM 20 LOCATED SjggU@PS%E/i\%E A 66 FT R DESCRIFTION DATE DWN | AFVD
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION RET JAT FRONT HOLES : DEVELOPMENT 23FEB2001 | RS | Sx
1530490- | | | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530490-2 | | BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER ” 29)RER
1530490-6 || LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530490-1 | | | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS —
7-1530490-2 | | RENCH PNEUMATIC FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530490-6 | | | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS, BARREL
7-1530490-7 | | - - SPARE PARTS KIT
e e 3.0 +0.5/0
L8 +.02/0]
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS /A6 REF
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL 0.50/0.75mm" REF
CRIMF ST/ZE TYPE RANGE i
WIRE .78 [.070 IN] F 0 50-0 75mm° —
INSUL .73 [.068 IN] 5 GBIl 60-1.90 [.063-. 075 [N] TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS d@;p LOCATTON
4400 1,173 IN] S 411-3283 @li@ (67
TERMINAL 14713060 - @ FEED
APPL SPEC _ _ 8.00 [.315 INJ
- | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR 982057-7 TAPE, FOAM 236
TEEMINALS APPLIED l_/el,/e/? - 3 3 3 3 3 3 994988 - | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M6X16.0 W/NYLOK: | 50
(& —=—2T, - | | | | | 1320992~ | PLATE, BASE | 5|
. - - - -l -22218-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-l 854769- | HOLDER, INS 74
1393360~ | 14382993 ) RN 1338705-8 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
1393365-2 14382994 - B T | -461264-0 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
1393366 | - ] -l 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 653
ETEryons - - - -2l 212121212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 16
-l 18024 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
g:?% ® #Ei} iFQMP AETGHT | B T T R 5-18022-2  [SCR, HEX HD CAP WA X 8.0 | 59
i -l 21026-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 ¥ .250 58
0. 75mm” 10 £0.05 [.043 +£.002 IN] B | - | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
5 50mm- |00 0. 05 [ 040 £ 007 INJ B8 - 4 4 4 4] 4] 4 18074-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) | 5H4
i ) - N R - R R |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 153
- | | | | | | 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 1H7
) i -l 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- - -l 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
] . -l 1333303-1  |ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 46
i 3 - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
-1 -T-T- - — 144
) i -l 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- - -l 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM |38
- - 3 -l 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
-l 1333246-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - -2zl 2121 21]¢2 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-l 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
@ - | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
-l 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) -l - 1633073-7 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T 155888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 212121212 -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 356835 CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT TON. - | | | | | | 1320928-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 90470 -7 STRIPPER 120
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T R -18023-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
-4 a4 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
@ INSULATTON CRIMP HEITGHT NOT TO EXCEED 2. 10mm FOR ALL - - | - - | - 590477 | STRIPPER 179

WIRE ST7ES. - -] 1338684-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3

WIDTH OF TERMINAL, ALONG ITS ENTIRE LENGTH, MUST NOT SR 9mee2sins [oRRING, LOMPRESS [N e

CYCEED 2 05mm. - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |

N - - - 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
N 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| >l 221 [ 1] 1333231-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
-l 8547172~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 4-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
22210 11 | 9-683453-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
22210 11 | 5-562108-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE, F |
FWARNING 77767271 -6 | -2| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION A
T T T L S A R O Sl LT L =TF .

- ~ | yr— | 054361
SETTING. ~USE OF SETTINGS PROTOTYPE DESITGN NOT s g Y N A LA R L 0 A YA G K
E%%QHTMégTTRﬁgU\)\/REE EE\UI\S/IE mm LN L s 4 - HNEHDAIDJAUPSPTL SCIADTEORFEED

| FLC 3-
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R E |_ E A S E D I'_ O R P R O D U C T | O N @Gﬁ% ____ I
ANGLES + See Table
MATER 150 FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|53049O _

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [ SHEET o =

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000




